AT

\ | i
B et T b g Yucds

[
L

AT S

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

AT A SPECIALLY CALLED MERTING OF THE CO'MON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PIKEVILLY
HELD IN TH cITY HALL, ON March 2nd, 1938, THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS WERE ”
ESENT. )
Hi Pauley, Mayor,
L.M.Bacon, Councllman,
Chas,E?Chlilders, »
Charlevy Sowards, "
Hayes Jones, "
W.T.Huf fman, "
D.T.Keel Absent.

WE HERERY WAIVE WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE SPECIALLY CALLED MEETING MEETING
OF THE COMMON COUNGCIL HELD MARCH, 2nd. 1938.
Hi Pauley, Wayor,
Hayes Jones, Councilman,
L.M.Bacon, "
C.E.Chllders, "
Charley Sowards, -
W.T.Huf fman,
D.T.Keel,

ORDERED THAT; \
The epplication &and bond of James A.Lark,for llcense to retail

beer at NO. 3372 North Hellker street Pikeville. Ky, was eccepted
and license ordered to be { ssued upon the paymet,of $50.00 to the

city Clerk.

ORDERED THAT1
The application and bond of R.L.Dockrey, to,retail beer on main

street Pikeville, Ky.on the premises of OA.Stump. Wes sccepted &nd
l1icense ordered to be {ssued to seid R.L.Dockrey, upon the payment
of %50.00 license fee to the city Clerk.

ORDERED THAT;
That the application snd bond of Fast Kentucky Beverage CO. Inc.
to sell and distrbute beer in the City of Pikeville, Ky was
accepted, and license ordered to be pssued upon the payment of

8 100.00 fee to the Clty Clerk.

ORDERED THAT:
The date of adding the 57 to eity tex ticket be and the same 1s

hereby exyended upto and includoneg the First day of April 1938, then
the City Clerk and tax wollecor will proceed as per the former order.

ORDERED THAT,;
Ccherley Sowards be and he is hereby granted the right to connect®
a private sewer line from his lot on scott Avenue, to the sewer at the
corner of 4th and Sott &ave. said new line to run from the front of his

lot (Between sidewalk and curb)to the said tntersection &t the s&ld
corner.

ORDERED THAT;
7.E.Bevins, City Treassurer.refund to the proper persons the

amount opposite thelr nemes,being the amount aech of them put up with
the City for payment for use Of concrete mixer for paving "Riverview
Alley," sald money having been deposited on June 26th 1937, wiyh sald
V.E.Bevins, for "Riverview glley paving fund”.

A.F.Childers, $9.3

w.J.Ward, 5.00

F.M.Baker, o.00 - ‘& (o
0.W.Thompson, 5.00 4 o TV
Dick Heyser, 0.00
E.D.Stephenson, 10.00
Meud Yost, 5.00-
Pikeville, Nat.Bank, 5.00
R.S.Johnson, 5.00
0.C.Smallwood, 5.00

(1 2ef e,

ORDERED THAT:

T.9.%Vanneh Marrs,are given permission to puild & four feet porch
on the second story of theilr brick building, on division street, the
bottom of the brackets supporting the said porch, to be at least art.
sbove the sidewalk., now in front of said building.

ORDERED THAT;
V.%.Bevins City Treasurer pay to Forester Wright the sum of £51.30

for hauling and work done for the city of Pikeville, chergeable to the
incinerator funds, as per bill rendered March,lst, 1938.

ORDERED THAT:
V.E.Bevins, City Tresurer,pay 1O narfield Sowerds, Nine Dollars,
for ecoml for the incinerator, payable out of ineinerator funds.

Ceme T.7.Trivette, Police Judge end £11ed hid report of fines &nd forfeltures,

which is approved andi accepted , &s follows, Recelved --- $157.40
FPaid out, 49.00

Bal. Due the C1ity,

g ST o ol ol s



-l . E .
TR AT
A5

oy Y

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

ON MOTION OF CHAS.E.CHILDER$SECONDED BY HAYES JONES . THE FOLLOWING ORDINANCES
WAS PASSED,ACCEPTED AND APPROVED. |

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THT LECENING OF WHOLESALERS OF BAKERY PRODUCTS,
WHOLESALERS OF ICE CREAM AND ICT CRTAM PRODUCTS. WHOLESALERS OF PACKING
HOUSE PRODUCTE. WHOLESALERS OR RETAILERS OF TOBACCO PRODUCTS. WHOLESALERS
OF CANDY,PEANUTS. OR POTATO CHTPS. WHOLESALERS OF BARBER SHOPS OR BEAUTY
PARLOR SUPPLIES. AND WHOLESALERS OR RETAILERS OF FRUITS OR VEGETABLES.

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE LICENING OF WHOLESALERS OF MOTOR OR I'AGHINE
011, OR OTHER OILS? AND FIXING A PENALTY FOR THE VIOLATION THEREOF,

AN ORDINANCE FIXING A LICENSE FEE FOR LAUNDRIES.

AN ORDINANCE FIXING A LICENSE FEE FOR WHOLESALERS OF AUTOMOBILE PARTS? AND
AUTOMOBILE ACCESSORIES.

A roll call of the vote was called on all of the sbove ordinances, which is
as follows.

L.M.Bacon, Yes.

chas.%.Childers, Yes.

Charley Sowards, Yes.

Hayes Jones, Yes.

W.T.Huf fman, Yes.

D.T.Keel, Absent.

A unanimous vote on all the above ordinences thereupon the Mayor, declared
same duly pessed and to be posted by the City Clerk according to law,

ceme Jack Hatcher, and presented the application of the Coca cola Bottling Co.for
a license to distribute beer in the cidty of Pikeville, Ky, same was accepted and
0.X.'d by the Mayor,,and said llcense was issued.

ORDERED THAT:
E.R.Trivette, Police Judge be arnid he is hereby sllowed the sum 325.00 4
for money expended for a Ry. Statute for the Cities use, payable out
of "Criminal Prosecution funds.

ORDERED THAT;
Mrs. W.H.Preston be and she is hereby allowed the sum of #38.40 for .|
feeding City prisoners for month of Feb, 1938, payable out of the
eriminal prosecution funds.

ORDERED THAT:T.M.Stratton, be and he is hereby allowed the sum of $10.00 for a desk 4#~
for the City Attorney, peyable out of "General funds”

ORDERED THAT:
M.B.Stratton, be and he 1s hereby sllowed the sum of $1.28 Freight and
drayage on rain coats for the Fire department, pPayable out of the Fire
department funds.
ORDERED THAT; )
0.S.Batton, be and heis hereby allowed the sum of &333.,75 for englner-
i{ng work done for the Clty of pikeville, in feb. 1938 Payesble out = g .
the Water Department funds.

ORDERED THAT:
The First Nationasl Benk of Pikeville, be and it is allowed the sum of
#167.29 for freight on equipment for the Fire depar tment, payable out .
of the Fire Department funds. |

ORDERED THAT
The C.%0.Ry. Compeny be snd it is allowed the sum of 83,18 for Frelght
on material for the Fire department, Payable out of the Fire Dept, Funds.

JRDERED THAT; _
w.B.Pinson, be and he 1s hereby allowed the sum uf_ﬁz.zﬁ for money peid
to the Asland Transfer Co,for frelight, Payable out of Flre nepar tment 3448
funds.

ORDERED THAT,;
Lida Ssmith be and she is allowed the sum of $10.00 for wasing for the |

city jeill, for January & February, 1938, Payasble out of Criminal Pros- “
ecution funds.

ORDERED THATL
w.T.0riffith, be and he is allowed the sum of 85,00 for assisting the /
city Attorney,in calculation on ares, Payeble out of senersl funds.

ORDERED THAT; .
W.T.Goriffith, be end he is allowed the sum of $25.45 for engineering

done on the Peach orchard extension of Water line, Payable out of the 2
Water works funds.

ORDERTD THAT;
W.S.Darby & Co. be and it is esllowed the sum of $113.78 for supplies for
the Fire depertment, Payable out of " Fire department funds, "

e
B e
* L I .___a_.-._,a.r-.:l.r_'_ f-'."‘;"--l'i..:__t -__.‘

A SRR e TS
e e

hﬁﬁk-ﬂnffﬁgb



ORDERED

ORDERED

ORDFERED

ORDERED

ORDERED

ORDERED

ORDERED

ORDERED

ORDERED

ORDERED

ORDERED

ORDERED

ORDERED

ORDERED

ORDERED

ORDERED

ORDERED

ORDERED

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

THAT;
ﬁern g.Wolford, be and she is hereby allowed the sum $10.88 for 4
petit cash account for the water department, for Feby. 1928, Payable
out of the Water department funds.

THATS
L.H.Anderson be and he is allowed the sum of $3.13 for duckling used
for the Jail,Payeble out of "Criminal Prosecuyion funds.

THAT;
ﬁﬂllie wegner, be &nd she is hereby allowed the sum of $1.50 refund
on 1937, City taxes, (For poll,) Payable out of teneral funds,

THAT;
W.S.Darlev & Co. be and it is allowed the sum of $#8.00 for 200#
carboy of sulphuris acid, "By Millard Burke,” Payable out of Fire
Department funds.

THAT;
Thos.E.Newton, be and he is hereby allowed the sum of $207.26, for
Petit cash account for the Water department for Feby, 1938. Payable
out of "wWater department funds,"

THATS
Banks-Miller Supply Co. be and it is hereby allowed the sum of $£47 .42
for fittings &c. furnished the water depertment, by order of T,T. |
Newton. Payable out of "Water funds. (Huntington, W.Va.)

THA'S
Neptune Meter Co. 192, Jackson Ave. Long Island, N.Y., be and it is
allowed the sum$103.50 for meters and couplings furnished the Water/
department, by order of T,Z.Newton, Payable out of "Water funds, "

THAT
The Welch Chemical Co. Columbus, Ohio, be and it is allowed the sum of
#50.00for merchandise furnished the Water department, by order m.?.?;
Newton, Payable out of the "Water department funds. 4
THAT; F 4
The Cumberland Publishimg Compeny, be and it ks allowed the sum of Pﬁf

8 67.22 for postel cards &c, furnished the water department, Payable
out of the Water department funds.

THAT ;
Young Motor Company, be and it is allowed the sum of 70 Cents, for
Spring and lsbor on the Police cer, Payable out of Crim Prosecution.

THAT;
W.E.Huffman, be end he is allowed the sum of $3.95 for soaps and
other necessaries furnished the City jail, Peyesble out of Criminal-
prosecution funds.

THAT
Johnie Young, be and he is allowed the sum of $38.67 for Gas, oilz
grease for the city cars and trucks for Feb, 1938, Payvable out of ¥
Criminel prosecution funds.

THAT;
A.T.Akers, be and he is gllowed the sum of 3150.00 being 3% commission
on $5000. city tax collected and turned over to the Clty Treasurer. |-
payeble out of EBeneral funds?"

THATS
Southern Public Service Company, be and it is allowed the sum of
423,51 for gas furnished the City for Feb, 1936. payable out of
Criminal prosecution.

THAT;
The Local funds committee of Re-employment service be snd 1t 1s allow= »~
ed the sum of $12.50 for Feby. 1938, being an allowance made by the City.
payable out of Gen. funds.

e
i

THAT;
The Ky.& W.Va. Power @0. be and it ia allowed the sum of $ 297.71 for V//
power furnished the water department gor Fepy, 1928, Payable out of the

Water department funds.

THAT,;
Ky.& W.Va. Power Co, be &and it is allowed the sum of $63.78 for light-
{ng the streets during Christmas, 1937, Payable out of Street llighting
funds.
THAT;
Ky.&% W.Ve. Power Co. be and it 1s allowed the sum of $271.50 for for
Street lights for February, 1928. Payable out of Strect lighting fund.

THAT;
Ky.% W.Va., Power Co, be and it is allowed the sum of $12.80 for 4
traffic lights for Yebruary, 1938, Payable out &f Street lighting fund.

THAT;
Ky.& W.Va. Power Co, be end it is allowed the sum of $12.63 for Clty

Hall lights for Feby, 1938, Payeble out of General funds.




MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

ORDERED THAT:
Jess Johnson, be and he is allowed the sum of $25.00 for 8 nights service

as police in December, 1937, Payable out of Crimlinal Prosecution.

ORDERED THAT;
southern bell Tel.%Tel.Company, be and it is allowed the sum of £7.12

for phone service NO, 52,(Charlie Ratliff.) Payable out Criminsl Pros-
ecution funds.

ORDERED?® THAT:
Southern Bell Tel.& Tel. Compeny, be and it 1s allowed the sum of#2.50
for phone NO. 226, ¥ire Dept,for service & tolls, Payable out of PFire -

Departmeént:fands.

ORDERED THAT; :
Southern Bell Tel.&Tel. Compeny be and it is allowed the sum of $5.31 for
Phone No, 223. City Hell, Tolls, Payable out of Criminal Prosecution.

ORDERED THAT; HED THAT. )
Hi Pauley, be and he is hereby allowed the sum ¥20.84 for salary as Mayor
february, 1938, Payable out of Officers Salary, fund.

ORDERED THATL: ;
V.E.Bevins, be and he 1s allowed the sum of $20.84, for salary as City ¥
Treasurer for Feby. 1928, Payable out of Officers salary fund.

ORDERED THAT: —
E.E.Trivette, be and he is allowed the sum &f $80.00 for salery as Polite
Judge, for February, 1938, Payable out of Officers salery.

ORDERED THAT:
J:M.Auxier, be and he 1s allowed the sum of 350.00 for salary, as City’
Attorney, foep Feby. 1938, Payable out of 0fficers salary funds.

ORDERED THAT; ;
H.S.Damron, be and he 1s hereby allowed the sum of $#75.00 for salary as
City Clerk, for Feby. 1938, Payable out of Officers salary funds.

ORDERED THAT: | y
J.H.Carter, be and he is allowed the sum of ¢125.00 for salasry as Chief
police, for Feby. 1938. Payable out of Officers salary funds.

ORDERED THAT; b
G.W.Young, be and he is allowed the sum of 3100.00 for sslary as police
for Februery, 1938. Payable out of "Officers salary funds,”

ORDERED THAT; J
W.B.Pinson, be and he is allowed the sum of $100.00 for salary as Police
for February, 1938, Fayable out of "Officers salary funds".

ORDERED THAT; ¢
Jess Johnson, be and he 1s allowed the sum of 3$100.00 for salary as Polige
For February, 1938, Payable out of "Officers salary funds".

ORDERED THAT;
Thdés.E.Newton, be and he 1s allowed the sum of 8150.00 for salary as
Superintendant of Water department, Payable out of "Water funds".

ORDERED THAT; -
Millard Burke, be and he is mllowed the sum of 8110.00 for salery as Fire

Chief, for February, 1938, Payable out of "Water funds".

ORDERED THAT;

A.S.Corbin,be-&ndrhe is allowed the sum of $100.00 for salary as helper 4 l
to the water works, Payable out of "Water funds". for Feby. 1938.

ORDERED THAT;
Fern S,Wolford, be and she is ellowed the sum of 875.00 for salary as .,
Water clerk, for February, 1928, Psyable out of "Water funds".

ORDERED THAT;
Charley Retliff,be and he is allowed the sum of %75.00 for salary asCere-+"
taker,of the fire department and City Jjall Psesyable out of "Fire Dept. funds

ORDERED THAT; }
Henry Helvey, be and he 1s allowed the sum of 375.00 as salary as street /|
cleaner for Feby, 1928, Payable ouy of "Sgreet cleaning funds".

ORDERED THAT; ”
A.D.Cline, be and he is allowed the sum of #50.00 for rent for the Clty-
Hall for March, 1928. Payable out of "Rental funds".

ORDERED THAT;
Call Rros. Hardware Co be and it is allowed the sum of $23.92 foe matérial

furnised the city jeil, in Feby. 1938, Pgyable out of Criminal Prosecution
ORDERED THAT
cell Bros. Hardwere Co, be and it is allowed the sum of #3.30f For Materle
furnised the Fire department, in February, 1928 Payable out of "Fire Dept.




Lot be Bt ik SR L
T e, r ) F.

o
F

1 =
S S L —-—.—'—..-i--l—-—--—n'i'-—
p "k - E . -

i ! 1 s | o e
e T " Y . oy o N
ey, 1 5

T -.-.-:-—-:'I-I-u —-— a.h,--....-—.-.:_.—l-u:p-.

[}
=

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

ORDERED THAT;.
: Railway Txpress Agency be and it is hereby allowed the sum of

&64.20 for Express on bill of egquipment for the City fire department,Payable
out of the Fire department funds.

tands ad journed until

On motion masde, Seconded end duly carried, This meeting

S
the next regular meeting, Merch, 15th, 1938. at 7-%0. P.M

APPROVED, A L L
/

!

| P

ATTEST: %{i/ﬂ{){f’#ﬂ 27,02 /

cClty Clerk.

AT A REGULAR MERTHG OF THE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL TO BE HELD AT THE
CITY HALL IN PIKEVILLE. KY. ON MARCH,15th 1938,8t 7-50. P.M.
THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS WERE PRESENT.

Mayor, Hi Pauley, Absent
Councilmeh, Charley Sowards, Absent,

" Hayes Jones, "

i W.T.Huf fman, "

" D.T.Keel, "

" L.M.Beon, Present.

" Chas.E.Childers, Present.
ot enough for a quorum be ing present, upon motion of Lon M,Bacon seconded by Chas.r
E.Childers, meetins was adjourned until, next reguler meeting, April, 5th, 1938.
at 7-30,P.M.

‘-il'i"ﬂ-!':frl:llr:l-:;ﬂi'#'a:lr:-:.::‘i-h;" e o R L W

AT A RECULAR MEETING OF THT CITY COUNCIL CONVENED AND HELD IN THT CITY

HALI IN PIKEVILLE, KY.ON APRIL, O5th 1938, THE FO::0WING MEMBERS WERRE

PRESENT.

Mayor, Hi Payuley, Present,
Councilmen,L.M,Bacogy, "
” Chs,®E'Childers "
" Ccharlevy Sowards "
¥ Hayes Jones, "
" W.T.Huffman, Absent,
i D.T.Keel, Absent.

Meetine called to order by the Mayor Hi Pauley,
Hon.J.S.Cline eppesred before the Council and made quite a sugestlon concerning
a roed up coasl hollow through by the Paech orcherd, and connecting with the

roed on the other side, (Noaction taken,)

Hon, O.,A.Stump, made some sugcestions as to changing some mrd?nances that hes
been recently passed. same W&S continued over to the next mmetling.

Mr, Weber, representing the sSouthern Bell Tel.& Tel.Co. appeared again with the
i - i - ® L : . % T i f A rl
proposition of changing the Phone system in Pikeville, same was lald over o
next meeting,

On motion made, seconded &nd duly carried the following orders &re entered an
and cleims allowed as follows.

ORDZTRED THAT ‘ ‘
%ha Pikeville, National Bank and Trust Co, of Pikeville, Ky. and

the Pirst National Bank of Plkeville, Ky .are hereby designated as depositories
for the funds of the City,coming into the hands of the City Tax Collector.

T A
Hi Psuley, be and he is allowed the sum lof #20,84 for selayy as
Magor for March, 1938. Payeble out of Offilcers galarvy funds.

THAT;
V.E.Bevins, be end h= 1s asllowed the sum of $20.94 for ssalery as
City Tressureg for Merch, 1938.Paysble out of Officers salary fund.

TNMELRTT™ THAT
C-I y L s { 1_.:' ' | L " !
T.E.,Trivettea. be and he’ 1i: lowed the of 80,00 for salary as
Police Judge, for March 128, Payable of . Officers salary fund,

o,

J.M.Auxier, be and he 1s al.lowec he r #50.00 for salsry as Clty
Attorney, for March, 1978, Payeble out of Officers salary, funds.
T AT
- , i —
IT‘QIBE:I‘HTOT:‘ h'-: -:_ d | o : el :... LR~ "_-' :‘ i ]r?':.i-'\:}-\.:l f:l]-l ST_--LI' trr E_;-F:‘ r_:itj!]r
Clerk, for March, eyable : ry funds.

.

TR S i e AT

o

4 = rI ] IR L

[

*
. L
¥




